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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1022 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  20 MARCH 2015
MR RWT CHANCE (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
What amount was spent by the Independent Communications Authority of SA on (a) décor, (b) plants and (c) art work purchased (i) directly from artists and (ii) through an agent in the 2013-14 financial year in each case?


REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
ICASA did not purchase (a) décor (b) plants and (c) artwork (i) from artists or (ii) through an agent in the 2013/2014 financial year. 
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